
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Osterhus, Amanda (6-0)
Loss: Madison Brown (0-2)
HBP: Krystyna Burdelski
PB: None
 
Start: 6:45 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 47   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Carroll 0 1 1 1 4 2 0 9 13 4
Westminster (PA) 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 10 4

Carroll (9-1) -vs- Westminster (PA) (1-3) 3/9/2020 at Clermont, Fla. (Legends Way Field 4)

Carroll 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Harshbarger, Lauren ss 5 1 3 3 0 0 0
Grubor, Sierra cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 4
Wagner, Madison 1b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Rost, Lyndsey pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Learman, Kaylee dp 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
Spencer, Claudia 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Higgins, Mathena lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Green, Emily 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Wimmer, Abby c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Goodger, Emily ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Demma, Allyssa ph/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Funk, Megan rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Christian, Kate ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Roberts, Breanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradley, Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Osterhus, Amanda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 9 13 7 0 3 9

2B: Wagner, Madison (1); Learman, Kaylee (1); Spencer, Claudia (1)
SF: Higgins, Mathena (1)
CS: Harshbarger, Lauren (1)
HBP: Learman, Kaylee (1)
E: Harshbarger, Lauren (1); Wagner, Madison (1); Funk, Megan (1);
Bradley, Grace (1)

Westminster (PA) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexis Yates ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Brooke Atkins dp 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
Leah Pancake c 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Latess 1b 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Victoria Pezzuolo 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Lauren McNany lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Alexandra Pfab cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Krystyna Burdelski p 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Madison Brown p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jasmine Woodings rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Morgan Straw rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaira Cowie 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abbegail Froehlich 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 10 4 1 6 8

2B: Victoria Pezzuolo (1)
SH: Alexis Yates (1)
SB: Leah Pancake (2)
E: Alexis Yates (1); Mackenzie Latess (1); Jaira Cowie (1); Abbegail
Froehlich (1)

Carroll IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Roberts, Breanna 1.0 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 3 22
Bradley, Grace 3.1 7 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 18 19 2 6 60
Osterhus, Amanda (W, 6-0) 2.2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 0 35
Totals 10 6 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 33 35 5 9 117

Westminster (PA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Krystyna Burdelski 5.1 6 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 24 25 3 11 84
Madison Brown (L, 0-2) 1.2 7 6 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 14 2 1 44
Totals 13 9 7 0 3 0 0 1 0 37 39 5 12 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Carroll - Top of 1st CAR WES
Harshbarger popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Grubor grounded out to p, bunt (1-1 SB). 0 0
Wagner grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Westminster (PA) - Top of 1st CAR WES
Yates singled through the left side (3-2 BKBFBF). 0 0
Atkins walked (3-0 BBBB); Yates advanced to second. 0 0
Pancake reached on a fielder's choice; Atkins out at second 2b to ss; Yates advanced to third. 0 0
Pancake stole second. 0 0
Latess grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Pancake advanced to third; Yates scored. 0 1
Pezzuolo doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Pancake scored. 0 2
McNany reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-1 BF); Pezzuolo advanced to third, scored on the error,
unearned. 0 3
Pfab singled to center field (1-1 BK); McNany advanced to second. 0 3
Burdelski grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 3

Carroll - Top of 2nd CAR WES
Learman hit by pitch (0-0). 0 3
Spencer doubled to left center (1-2 KSB); Learman advanced to third. 0 3
Higgins out at first p to 2b, bunt (1-1 BF). 0 3
Green reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Spencer advanced to third; Learman scored. 1 3
Wimmer struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 3
Funk grounded out to ss (1-2 FFB). 1 3

Westminster (PA) - Top of 2nd CAR WES
Bradley to p for Roberts. 1 3
Woodings singled to shortstop (3-2 BBBKF). 1 3
Yates out at first 3b to c, bunt, SAC (0-1 K); Woodings advanced to second. 1 3
Atkins singled down the lf line, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 S); Woodings scored. 1 4
Pancake singled through the left side (1-0 B); Atkins advanced to third. 1 4
Pancake stole second. 1 4
Latess singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBFBK); Pancake advanced to third, out at home cf to c; Atkins
scored. 1 5
Pezzuolo singled to center field (1-2 BKFF); Latess advanced to second. 1 5
McNany grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 5

Carroll - Top of 3rd CAR WES
Harshbarger singled down the rf line (2-2 BFBF). 1 5
Grubor singled through the right side (1-2 KFB); Harshbarger advanced to second. 1 5
Wagner grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKKFF); Grubor advanced to second; Harshbarger advanced to
third. 1 5
Learman grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-0 BB); Grubor advanced to third; Harshbarger scored. 2 5
Spencer flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 5

Westminster (PA) - Top of 3rd CAR WES
Pfab popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 2 5
Burdelski struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 2 5
Woodings grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 2 5

Carroll - Top of 4th CAR WES
Higgins grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 5



Green singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 2 5
Goodger pinch hit for Wimmer. 2 5
Goodger singled to left field (1-1 FB); Green advanced to second. 2 5
Funk grounded out to 2b (0-0); Goodger advanced to second; Green advanced to third. 2 5
Harshbarger singled to shortstop, RBI (1-1 BK); Goodger advanced to third; Green scored. 3 5
Grubor grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBFBF). 3 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   

Westminster (PA) - Top of 4th CAR WES
Wimmer to c for Goodger. 3 5
Yates singled to left field (1-1 KB). 3 5
Atkins grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB); Yates advanced to second. 3 5
Pancake reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Yates out at second 3b to 2b. 3 5
Latess singled up the middle (0-0); Pancake advanced to second. 3 5
Pezzuolo reached on a fielding error by rf (0-2 KSFF); Latess advanced to third; Pancake scored, unearned. 3 6
McNany grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 6

Carroll - Top of 5th CAR WES
Brown to p for Burdelski. 3 6
Froehlich to 2b for Cowie. 3 6
Wagner singled to right field (0-1 K). 3 6
Rost pinch ran for Wagner. 3 6
Learman doubled to left field (1-1 KB); Rost advanced to third. 3 6
Spencer singled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Rost scored. 4 6
Higgins singled to left center (0-1 K); Spencer advanced to second; Learman advanced to third. 4 6
Green fouled out to 1b (3-2 FFFBBB). 4 6
Demma pinch hit for Wimmer. 4 6
Demma reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-2 KFBF); Higgins advanced to second; Spencer advanced to
third; Learman scored. 5 6
Christian pinch hit for Funk. 5 6
Christian struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 5 6
Harshbarger singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Demma advanced to third; Higgins scored, unearned;
Spencer scored. 7 6
Grubor struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 7 6

Westminster (PA) - Top of 5th CAR WES
Wagner to 1b for Rost. 7 6
Demma to c. 7 6
Christian to rf. 7 6
Pfab flied out to rf (0-0). 7 6
Brown reached on a throwing error by ss (3-2 BKBBF). 7 6
Woodings reached on a fielding error by p (2-1 BBK); Brown advanced to second. 7 6
Osterhus to p for Bradley. 7 6
Yates popped up to p (1-2 BSSFFFFF). 7 6
Atkins struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBSS). 7 6

Carroll - Top of 6th CAR WES
Straw to rf for Woodings. 7 6
Wagner doubled to left center (2-1 BFB). 7 6
Learman grounded out to ss (2-2 KKBB). 7 6
Spencer reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-0); Wagner advanced to third. 7 6
Cowie to 2b for Froehlich. 7 6
Higgins flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Wagner scored. 8 6
Green singled down the rf line (0-0); Spencer advanced to third. 8 6
Burdelski to p for Brown. 8 6
Demma reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-2 KKF); Green advanced to second; Spencer scored, unearned. 9 6
Christian grounded out to 3b (2-1 BSB). 9 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Westminster (PA) - Top of 6th CAR WES
Pancake lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 9 6
Latess struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 9 6
Pezzuolo struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 9 6

Carroll - Top of 7th CAR WES
Harshbarger reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the error (0-0). 9 6
Harshbarger out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 9 6
Grubor lined out to ss (1-0 B). 9 6
Wagner grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 9 6

Westminster (PA) - Top of 7th CAR WES
McNany struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 9 6
Pfab struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 9 6
Burdelski popped up to 1b, bunt (0-1 S). 9 6


